STATE OF ILLINOIS
CONTRACT AMENDMENT

The undersigned Agency and Vendor, COW Government, LLC, {the Parties) agree that the following shall amend the
Contract referenced herein. All terms and conditions set forth in the original Contract, not amended herein, shall
remain in full force and effect as written. In the event of conflict, the terms of this Amendment shall prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agency and the Vendor cause this Amendment to be executed on the dates shown below by

representatives authorized to bind the respective PARTIES.

VENDOR

Vendor Name: COW Government, LLC

Address: 230'N. Milwaukee Ave Vernon Hills, 1L 60061

Signature:

Phone: 877-722-1501

Printed Name: Robert F. Kirby

Fax: 847-968-1898

Title: Sr Vice President, Public Sales

Email: bobkir@cdwg.com

Date: September 30, 2019

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Procuring Agency_: 'Déﬁértment of Innovation and ) ) ]
Phone:
Technology
Street Address: 120 West Jefferson Street Fax:

City, State ZIP; Springfield, IL 62702

| Official Signature: é,’?_‘z’-‘?"‘g
 Eria—— oy

(

Printed Name: Ron Guerrier

Date: ? /50 /ﬂ'—?

Official’s Title: Acting Secretary

Legal Signature;

aw@g

Date: ‘f/so! 19

Legal Printed Name: M@rgaret van Dijk

Legal's Title: General Counsel

Fiscal Signature: ﬁ N /fi

Date: —Z/!Sé;_éf

fFiscal's Printed Name: Brian Turner

Fiscal's Title: Acting Chief Financial Officer

State of lllinois Chief Procurement Office
Contract Amendment with Certifications {< $S0K}
v.15.2

ﬁamu:ulougu




STATE USE ONLY NOT PART OF CONTRACTUAL PROVISIONS

Requisition# 20-448DOIT-ADMIN-R-48054 Project Title CHAN RDER JPMC Micr
Contract 1st Extension CMS6545110

Contract # CMS6945110 Procurement Method (IFB, RFP, Small, etc): IFB

IPE Ref. # IPB Publication Date: Award Code:
Subcontractor Utilization? I Yes " No Subcontractor Disclosure? [ Yes [~ No

Funding Source Obligation #

CPO 33 - General Counsel Approval:

Signature Printed Name Date

State of lllinois Chief Procurement Office
Contract Amendment with Certifications {< $50Kk}
V152



1. CONTRACT DESCRIPTION: The Illinois Department of Innovation and Technology and COW Gover nment, LLC
are amending Contract # CMS6945110, which will allow the State the ability to procure products and services
available under the Microsoft Select Plus, Enterprise and Premier Support Agreements. Additionally, the State
requires value added services such as reporting, on-line tracking, etc.

2, CHANGE ORDER: Is this amendment a change order as defined in 30 ILCS 500/1-15.12 and 720 ILCS
5/33E?

Bdves [INo
3. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT {Check all that apply, complete blanks and explain as necessary):
3.1.  The completion date will be [ extended, [_] shortened or [_] remain the same.
3.1.1. Original compietion date: September 30, 2019
3.1.2. Revised completion date: January 31, 2020
3.2.  The method of determining compensation (e.g., hourly rate, fixed fee, etc.) will [X] stay the same or I
change as follows: N/A
3.3.  The cost will be X increased, [ ] decreased or [_] remain the same.
3.3.1. Original cost: $ 60,000,000.00
3.3.2. Amount of change: $5,000,000.00
3.3.3. Revised cost: $65,000,000.00
3.4. The supplies or services to be provided will [X] stay the same or |:| be changed as follows: N/A
3.5.  Subcontractors are being {_] added, [_] deleted, or [X] remain the same?
] Subcontractor Name: N/A
[Jadded []deleted
Amount to be paid: N/A
Address: N/A .
Description of work: N/A
3.5.1. All contracts with the subcontractors identified above must include the Standard Certifications
and Financial Disclosures and Conflicts of Interest completed and signed by the subcontractor.
3.5.2, If the annual value of any of the subcontracts is more than $50,000, then the Vendor must
provide to the State the Financial Disclosures and Conflicts of Interest for that subcontractor.
State of Minois Chief Procurement Office 3

Contract Amendment

W.15.2



35.3.

35.4,

3.6

If the subcontractor is registered in the lllinois Procurement Gateway (IPG) and the Vendor is
using the subcontractor’s Standard Certifications or Financial Disclosures and Conflicts of
interest from the IPG, then the Vendor must also provide a completed Forms B for the
subcontractor.

If at any time during the term of the Contract, Vendor adds or changes any subcontractors,
Vendor will be required to promptly notify, in writing, the State Purchasing Officer or the Chief
Procurement Officer of the names and addresses and the expected amount of money that each
new or replaced subcontractor will receive pursuant to the Contract. Any subcontracts entered
into prior to award of the Contract are done at the Vendor's and subcontractor’s risk.

This Amendment is issued by the Department of Innovatino and Technology in cooperation and
agreement with the Chief Procurement Officer for General Services. Vendor agrees to extend all
terms and conditions, specifications, and pricing or discounts specified in this contract to all
governmental units and qualified not-for-profit agencies.

The supplies or services in this contract shall be distributed or rendered directly to each
governmental unit or qualified not-for-profit agency. Vendor shall bill each governmental unit
or qualified not-for-profit agency separately for its actual share of the costs of the supplies or
services purchased. The credit or liability of each governmental unit or qualified not-for-profit
agency shall remain separate and distinct. Disputes between vendors and governmental units
or qualified not-for-profit agencies-shall be resolved between the affected parties. All terms and
conditions in this Contract apply with full force and effect to all purchase orders.

“Governmental unit” means State of lllinois, any State agency as defined in Section1-15.100 of
the lllinois Procurement Code, officers of the State of lllinois, any public authority which has the
power to tax or any other public entity created by statute. “Qualified not-for-profit agency”
means any not-for-profit agency that qualifies under Section 45-35 of the lllinois Procurement
Code and that either (1) acts pursuant to a board established by or tontrolled by a unit of local
government or (2) receives grant funds from the State or from a unit of local government.neral
Services. “Chief Procurement Officer” means the chief procurement officer appointed
pursuant to 30 (LCS 500/10-20(a)(4).

4, EFFECTIVE DATE OF AMENDMENT: Upoen execution by the Department of innovation and Technology.

State of Winols Chief Procurement Office 4

Contract Amendment
V.152



I certify that:

STATE OF ILLINOIS
TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

The number shown on this form is mycorrect taxpayer identification number {or | am waiting for a number to be issued

to me}j, and

I am not subject to backup withholding because: {a) | am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) | have not been
notified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) that | am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all
interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that | am nc longer subject to backup withholding, and

lam a U.S. person (including a U.5. resident alien).

]

.

Signature of Authorized Representative:

If you are an individual, enter your name and SSN as it appears on your Social Security Card.

H you are a sole proprietor, enter the owner’s name on the name line followed by the name of
the business and the owner’s S5N or EIN.

If you are a single-member LLC that is disregarded as an entity separate from its owner, enter
the owner’s name on the name line and the D/B/A on the business name line and enter the owner's SSN
or EIN,

If the LLC is a corporation or partnership, enter the entity’s business name and EIN and for
corporations, attach IRS acceptance letter (CP261 or CP277).

For all other entities, enter the name of the entity as used to apply for the entity’s EIN and the EIN.
Name:
Business Name: COW Govemment LLC
Taxpayer tdentification Number:
Social Security Number;
or
Employer identification Number : 36-3310735

Legal Status (check one}:

[ individuat 7] Governmental
[]sole Proprietor [C] Nonresident alien
(] partnership (] estate or trust
[] Legal Services Corporation {"] Pharmacy (Non-Corp.)
[} rax-exempt {"1 Pharmacy/Funeral Home/Cemetery (Corp.)
[] corporation providing or billing Limited Liability Company
medical and/or health care services {select applicable tax classification)
|:| Corporation NOT providing or billing C = corporation
medical and/or health care services I:] P = partnership

Date: September 30, 2019

State of inois Chief Procurement Office 5
Taxpayer Identification Number

v.15.2






STATE OF ILLINOIS
FORMS B CERTIFICATIONS AND DISCLOSURES

BidBuyReference #: D =1057 Procurement/Contract #: CM%u44Stio (P- “\ﬂ)

This Forms B may be used when responding to an Invitation for Bid (IFB) or a Request for Proposal (RFP) if the vendor is
registered in the lllincis Procurement Gateway {IPG) and has an active State of lllinois Vendor Registration Number. The
PG assigns a unique State of lllinois Vendor Registration Number and expiration date upon the Chief Procurement Office’s
acceptance of an IPG application.

if a vendor does not have an active State of Hlinols Vendor Registration Number, then the vendor must complete and
submit Forms A with their response. Failure to do so may render the submission non-responsive and result in
disqualification.

Please read this entire section and provide the requested information as applicable. All parts in Forms B must be
completed in full and submitted along with the vendor’s response.

1

Certification of illinois Procurement Gateway Registration
My business has an active 5tate of IHinois Vendor Registration Number.

To ensure that you have an active registration in the IPG, search for your business name in the IPG Reglstered
Vendor Directory. If your company does not appear in the search results, then you do not have an active IPG
registration.

State of Hiinois Vendor Registration Number: 20035726
PG Expiration Date: lune 20, 2020

Certification Timely to this Solicitation or Contract

Vendor certifies it is not barred from having a contract with the State based upon vioiating the prohibitions related
to either submitting/writing specifications or providing assistance to an employee of the State of lllinois by
reviewing, drafting, directing, or preparing any invitation for bids, a request for proposal, or request of
information, or similar assistance (except as part of a public request for such information). 30 ILCS 500/50-10.5{e).

B ves [INo

Disclosure of Lobbyist or Agent {Complete only if bid, offer, or contract has an annual value over $50,000)

Is your company ot parent entity(ies) represented by or do you or your parent entityfies) empioy a lobbyist
required to register under the Lobbyist Registration Act (lobbyist must be registered pursuant to the Act with the
Secretary of State) or an agent who has communicated, is communicating, or may communicate with any State
officer or employee concerning the bid or offer? If yes, please identify each lobbyist and agent, including the
name and address below. [} Yes [X] No

If yes, please identify each lobbyist and agent, including the name and address below. If you have a lobbyist that
does not meet the criteria, then you do not have to disclose the lobbyist’s information. Additional rows may be
inserted into the table or an attachment may be provided if needed.

State of linois Chlel Procurement Office General Services 1
FORMS B Certifications and Disclosures

v.21



STATE OF ILLINOIS
FORMS B CERTIFICATIONS AND DISCLOSURES

Name Address Relationship to Disclosing Entity

N/A N/A N/A

Describe all costs/fees/compensation/reimbursements related to the assistance provided by each representative
tobbyist or other agent to obtain this Agency contract: N/A

4, Disclosure of Current and Pending Contracts
Complete only if: {a) your business is for-profit and (b) the bid, offer, or contract has an annual value over
$50,000. Do not complete if you are a not-for-profit entity.

Yes [ No. Do you have any contracts, pending tontracts, bids, proposals, subcontracts, leases or other
ongoing procurement relationships with units of State of llinois government?

if “Yes”, please specify below. Additional rows may be inserted into the table or an attachment In the same format
may be provided if needed.

Agency Project Title Status Valus Contract
Refarence/P.0./tllinols
Procurement Bulletin #
cMsS Netscout Contract $400,000 220308%4
CMS BMC Contract $3,500,000 CMS5820160
cMs Apple Contract $1,000,000 CMIT9910900
CMS EMC Archive Storage Contract $3,000,000 CIC4744080
CMS Microsoft Large Account Contract $140,000,060 22036892
Reseller
CMS Mobile Windows Tablet Contract $1,200,000 CMS6887400
CMS EMC SAN Storage Contract $10,000,000 CIT9422100
CMsS Cisco Equipment, Contract 60,000,000 CMS7891190
Software and Services
CMS Citrix Master Contract 55,000,000 CMS7983740
CMS Desktop Master Contract $15,000,000 CMS57011248
o 1 Tenable Contract $1,000,000 Ref#22039957
CMS Veritas Contradl $1,200,000 CIT949890
cms IBM Power Systems Contract $3,000,000 22041386
CcMS Symantec Pending 54,000,000 Pending

State of (nots Chief Procuremaent Office General Sarvices
FORMS 8 Certifications and Disclasures

v.10.1




STATE OF ILLINOIS
FORMS B CERTIFICATIONS AND DISCLOSURES

1 ] | 1 |

5. Signature
As of the date signed below, [ certify that:

+ My business’ information and the certifications made in the illinois Procurement Gateway are truthful and
accurate.

e The certlfications and disclosures made In this Forms B are truthful and accurate.

This Forms B is signed by an authorized officer or employee on behalf of the bidder, offeror, or vendor pursuant to Sections
50-13 and 50-35 of the |llinois Procurement Code, and the affirmation of the accuracy of the financial disclosures is made
under penalty of perjury.

This disclosure information is submitted on behalf of:

Vendor Name: COW Government LLC Phone; 866.329.3642
Street Address: 230 N Milwaukee Ave Email; michmus@cdwg.com
City, State, Zip: Vernan Hills, IL 60061 Vendor Contact: Michael Musser

Signature:__ Date: 9/27/2019

Printed Name: Matthew Flood
Title: Proposals Supervisor

State of Minois Chief Procurement Office General Services 3
FORMS B Certifications and Disclosures
v.20.1



STATE OF ILLINOQIS
TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

I certify that:

The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number {or | am waiting for a number to be Issued to me),
and

) am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) | am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) | have not been notified by the
Internal Revenue Service {IRS) that | am subject to backup withhofding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends,
or (c} the IRS has notified me that | am no longer subject to backup withholding, and

I am a U.S. person (including a U.5. resident alien).

. If you are an individual, enter your name and SSN as it appears on your Social Security Card.

. ifyou are a sole proprietor, enter the owner’s name on the name line followed by the name of the business
and the owner's S5N or EIN.

. If you are a single-member LLC that is disregarded as an entity separate from its owner, enter the owner's
name on the name line and the D/B8/A on the business name line and enter the owner’s 55N or EIN.

* If the LLC is a corporation or partnership, enter the entity’s business name and EIN and for corporations,
attach IRS acceptance letter (CP261 or CP277}).

. For all other entities, enter the name of the entity as used to apply for the entity’s EIN and the EIN.

Name: N/A

Business Name: COW Goverament LLC
Taxpayer ldentification Number:
Sacial Security Number: N/A
or
Employer Identification Number: 36-4230110
Legal Status [check one):

O ndividual ) Governmental
[ sole Proprietor [} Monresident alien
[ partnership [ estate or trust
) Legal Services Corporation ] enarmacy {Non-Corp.)
[0 vax-exempt [ Pharmacy/Funeral Home/Cemetery (Corp.)
] Corporation providing or billing B4 Limited Liabitity Company
medical and/or heaith cara services {select applicable tax classification)
[ Corporation NOT providing or billing < ¢ = corporation
medical and/or heaith care services P g partnership

Signature of Authorized Representative: - A
~ Matthew Flood, Proposals Supervisor

Date: September 27, 2019

state of (Wnois Chief Procwement Office General Services q
FORMS B Certilications and Olsclosures
v.20.4



Generated by Dante Watson, State of #incis on 9/30/2019

F - G. Certifications & Board of Elections

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC

Vendor Registration

FORM NAME F - G. Certifications & Board of Elections

DESCRIPTION Complate section F - G, in order to submit the form

DATE SUBMITTED 6/20/2019

STATUS Accepted

BUSINESS NAME - CDW GOVERNMENT LLC

POINT OF CONTACT YOLANDA BLOMQUIST

FLAG FORM
F. Certifications

1. VENDOR CERTIFIES IT AND ITS EMPLOYEES WILL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE UNITED STATES CIVIL ]"

RIGHTS ACT, SECTION 504 OF THE FEDERAL REHABILITATION ACT, THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT, AND APPLICABLE
RULES IN PERFORMANCE OF THIS CONTRACT,

Yes

2 THIS APPLIES TO INDIVIDUALS. SOLE PROPRIETORSHIPS, GENERAL PARTNERSHIPS, AND SINGLE MEMBER LLCS, BUT IS NOT ]‘J
OTHERWISE APPLICABLE. VENDOR CERTIFIES HE/SHE IS NOT N DEFAULT ON AN EDUCATIONAL LOAN._ 5 ILCS 385/3

Yes

3. VENDOR CERTIFIES THAT IT HAS REVIEWED AND WILL COMPLY WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY LAW (20 '}U
ILCS 1005/1005-47) AS APPLICABLE

Yes

4 VENDOR CERTIFIES IT HAS NEITHER BEEN CONVICTED OF BRIBING OR ATTEMPTING TO BRIBE AN OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE OF ]l’
THE STATE OF ILLINOIS OR ANY OTHER STATE, NOR MADE AN ADMISSION CF GUILT OF SUCH CONDUCT THAT IS A MATTER OF
RECORD. 30 ILCS 500/50-5

Yes

5. IF VENDOR HAS BEEN CONVICTED OF A FELONY, VENDOR CERTIFIES AT LEAST FIVE YEARS HAVE PASSED SINCE THE DATE OF ]U
COMPLETION OF THE SENTENCE FOR SUCH FELONY, UNLESS NO PERSON HELD RESPONSIBLE BY A PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE FOR

THE FACTS UPON WHICH THE CONVICTION WAS BASED CONTINUES TO HAVE ANY INVOLVEMENT WITH THE BUSINESS VENDOR
FURTHER CERTIFIES THAT IT IS NOT BARRED FROM BEING AWARDED A CONTRACT 30 ILCS 500/50-10

Yes

6 IF VENDOR OR ANY OFFICER, DIRECTOR, PARTNER. OR OTHER MANAGERIAL AGENT OF VENDOR HAS BEEN CONVICTED OF A |V
FELONY UNDER THE SARBANES-OXLEY ACT OF 2002, OR A CLASS 3 OR CLASS 2 FELONY UNDER THE ILLINOIS SECURITIES LAW

OF 1953, VENDOR CERTIFIES AT LEAST FIVE YEARS HAVE PASSED SINCE THE DATE OF THE CONVICTION VENDOR FURTHER

CERTIFIES THAT IT IS NOT BARRED FROM BEING AWARDED A CONTRACT, 301LCS 500/50-10 5

Yes

Page 8 of 60 {IPG-0322372_20035726_00568184_20130930080706 pdf}



Generated by Dante Watsan, State of Inols on 9302019

7 VENDOR CERTIFIES THAT IT AND ITS AFFILIATES ARE NOT DELINQUENT IN THE PAYMENT OF ANY DEBT TO THE UNIVERSITY ]U
OR THE STATE (OR IF DELINQUENT, HAVE ENTERED INTO A OEFERRED PAYMENT PLAN TO PAY THE DEBT). 30 ILC5 500/50-11,
50-60

Yes

8. VENDOR CERTIFIES THAT IT AND ALL AFFILIATES SHALL COLLECT AND REMIT ILLINQIS USE TAX ON ALL SALES OF TANGIBLE ‘l’

PERSONAL PROPERTY INTQ THE STATE OF ILLINOIS IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROVISIONS OF THE ILLINQIS USE TAX ACT. 30 ILCS
500/50-12

Yes
9. VENDOR CERTIFIES THAT IT HAS NOT BEEN FOUND BY A COURT OR THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD TO HAVE COMMITTED '[l'

AWILLFUL OR KNOWING VIQLATION OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT WITHIN THE LAST FIVE YEARS AND 15
THEREFORE NOT BARRED FROM BEING AWARDED A CONTRACT. 30 ILCS 500/50-14

Yes
10. VENDOR CERTIFIES IT HAS NEITHER PAID ANY MONEY OR VALUABLE THING TO INDUCE ANY PERSON TO REFRAIN FROM }‘5

BIDDING ON A STATE CONTRACT, NOR ACCEPTED ANY MONEY OR OTHER VALUABLE THING. OR ACTED UPON THE PROMISE OF
SAME, FOR NOT SIDDING ON A STATE CONTRACT. 30 ILCS 500/50-25

Yes
11. VENDOR CERTIFIES IT HAS READ. UNDERSTANDS AND 15 NOT KNOWINGLY IN VIOLATION OF THE "REVOLVING DOOR" }U
PROVISION OF THE ILLINOIS PROCUREMENT CODE. 30 ILCS 500/50-30

Yes
12 VENDOR CERTIFIES THAT IF IT HIRES A PERSON REQUIRED TO REGISTER UNDER THE LOBBYIST REGISTRATION ACT TO ']U

ASSIST IN OBTAINING ANY STATE CONTRACT THAT NONE OF THE LOBBY!IST S COSTS, FEES, COMPENSATION. REIMBURSEMENTS
OR OTHER REMUNERATION WILL BE BILLED TO THE STATE 30 ILCS 500/50-38

Yes

13. VENDOR CERTIFIES THAT IT WILL NOT RETAIN A PERSON OR ENTITY TG ATTEMPT TO INFLUENCE THE OUTCOME OF A v
PROCUREMENT DECISION FOR COMPENSATION CONTINGENT IN WHOLE OR IN PART UPON THE DECISION OR
PROCUREMENT 30 ILCS S00/50-38

Yes
14. VENDOR CERTIFIES [T WILL REPORT TO THE ILLINOIS ATTORNEY GENERAL AND THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER ANY I

SUSPECTED COLLUSION OR OTHER ANTI-COMPETITIVE PRACTICE AMONG ANY BIDDERS, OFFERORS, CONTRACTORS.,
PROPOSERS. OR EMPLOYEES OF THE STATE. 30 ILCS 500/50-40, 50-45, 50-50

Yes
15 VENDOR CERTIFIES THAT IF IT IS AWARDED A CONTRACT THROUGH THE USE OF THE PREFERENCE REQUIRED BY THE o

PROCUREMENT OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ACT. THEN IT SHALL PROVIDE PRODUCTS PURSUANT TQ THE CONTRACT OR A
SUBCONTRACT THAT ARE MANUFACTURED N THE UNITED STATES 30 1L.CS 517

Yes
16. VENDOR CERTIFIES THAT IF AWARDED A CONTRACT FOR PUBLIC WORKS. STEEL PRODUCTS USED OR SUPPLIED IN THE }U

PERFORMANCE OF THAT CONTRACT SHALL BE MANUFACTURED OR PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES, UNLESS THE
EXECUTIVE HEAD OF THE PROCURING AGENCY/UNIVERSITY GRANTS AN EXCEPTION IN WRITING. 30 ILCS 565

Yes

17 IF VENDOR IS AWARDED A CONTRACT WORTH MORE THAN $5,000 AND EMPLOYS 25 OR MORE EMPLOYEES, VENDOR ]"
CERTIFIES IT WILL PROVIDE A DRUG FREE WORKPLACE PURSUANT TO THE DRUG FREE WORKPLACE ACT 30 ILCS 580

Page 9 of 80 (IPG-0322372_ 20035726 00568184 20180930080706 pdl)




Gensrated by Danta Watson, State of Ilinois on 9/30/2019

Yes

18. IF VENDOR IS AN INDIVIDUAL AND (S AWARDED A CONTRACT WORTH MORE THAN $5.000, VENDOR CERTIFIES IT SHALL NOT ]U
ENGAGE IN THE UNLAWFUL MANUFACTURE, DISTRIBUTION, DISPENSATION. POSSESSION, OR USE OF A CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE DURING THE PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT PURSUANT TO THE DRUG FREE WORKPLACE ACT. 30 ILCS 580

N/A

19. VENDOR CERTIFIES THAT NEITHER VENDOR NOR ANY SUBSTANTIALLY OWNED AFFILIATE iS PARTICIPATING OR SHALL ]U
PARTICIPATE IN AN INTERNATIONAL BOYCOTT IN VIOLATION OF THE U.S. EXPORT ADMINISTRATION ACT OF 1979 OR THE
APPLICABLE REGULATIONS OF THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. 30 ILCS 582

Yes

20. VENDOR CERTIFIES THAT NO FOREIGN-MADE EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SUPPLIES FURNISHED TO THE ]U
AGENCY/UNIVERSITY UNDER ANY CONTRACT HAVE BEEN OR WILL BE PRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN PART BY FORCED LABQR OR
INDENTURED LABOR UNDER PENAL SANCTION. 3Q ILCS 583

Yes

21, VENDOR CERTIFIES THAT NO FOREIGN-MADE EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, OR SUPPLIES FURNISHED TO THE ™
AGENCY/UNIVERSITY UNDER ANY CONTRACT HAVE BEEN PRODUCED iN WHOLE QR IN PART BY THE LABOR OR ANY CHILD
UNDER THE AGE OF 12. 30 ILCS 584

Yes

22. VENDOR CERTIFIES THAT IF AWARDED A CONTRACT INCLUDING INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, ELECTRONIC ]U
INFORMATION, SOFTWARE, SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT, DEVELOPED OR PROVIDED UNDER ANY CONTRACT, IT WILL COMPLY

WITH THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ILLINOIS INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ACCESSIBILITY ACT STANDARDS. 30 ILCS

587

Yes
23. VENDOR CERTIFIES THAT IF IT OWNS RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS, THAT ANY VIOLATION OFf THE LEAD POISONING ]U
PREVENTION ACT HAS BEEN MITIGATED. 410 ILCS 45

Yes
24, VENDOR CERTIFIES IT HAS NOT BEEN CONVICTED OF THE OFFENSE OF BID RIGGING OR 8ID ROTATING OR ANY SIMILAR }'J
OFFENSE OF ANY STATE OR OF THE UNITED STATES. 720 ILCS 5/33 E-3 E-4, E-11

Yes
25. VENDOR CERTIFIES IT COMPLIES WITH THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RIGHTS ACT AND RULES APPLICABLE TOQ ]U

PUBLIC CONTRACTS, WHICH INCLUDE PROVIDING EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY. REFRAINING FROM UNLAWFUL
DISCRIMINATION, AND HAVING WRITTEN SEXUAL HARASSMENT POLICIES. 775 ILCS 5/2-105

Yes

26, VENDOR CERTIFIES IT DOES NOT PAY DUES TO OR REIMBLRSE OR SUBSIDIZE PAYMENTS BY ITS EMPLOYEES FOR ANY DUES ]U
OR FEES TO ANY "DISCRIMINATORY CLUB." 775 ILCS 25/2

Yes

27. VENDOR WARRANTS AND CERTIFIES THAT IT AND. TO THE BEST OF ITS KNOWLEDGE, ITS SUBCONTRACTORS HAVE AND WILL ]‘1
COMPLY WITH EXECUTIVE ORDER NOQ. 1 {2007). THE ORDER GENERALLY PROHIBITS VENDORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS FROM
HIRING THE THEN-SERVING GOVERNOR'S FAMILY MEMBERS TO LOBBY PROCUREMENT ACTIVITIES OF THE STATE, OR ANY

OTHER GOVERMMENT IN ILLINOIS INCLUDING LOCAL GOVERNMENTS IF THAT PROCUREMENT MAY RESULT iN A CONTRACT
VALlED AT OVER $25,000. THIS PROHIBITION ALSO APPLIES TO HIRING FOR THAT SAME PURPOSE ANY FORMER STATE

EMPLOYEE WHOSE PROCUREMENT AUTHORITY AT ANY TIME DURING THE ONE-YEAR PERIOD PRECEDING THE PROCUREMENT
LOBBYING ACTIVITY.

Page 10 of 60 (IPG-0322372_20035726_00568184_20190930080706.p4f)







Generated by Dants Watson, Siate of llinols on 9/30/201%

Yes

28. VENDOR CERTIFIES THAT IT HAS READ, UNDERSTANDS AND IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS b
OF THE ILLINOIS ELECTIONS CODE {10 ILCS 5§/9-35} AND THE RESTRICTIONS ON MAKING POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND

RELATED REQUIREMENTS OF THE ILLINOIS PROCUREMENT CODE. 30 ILCS 500/20-160 AND 50-37 VENDOR WILL NOT MAKE A
POLITICAL CONTRIBUTION THAT WILL VIOLATE THESE REQUIREMENTS

Yes

29. THIS APPLIES TO INDIVIDUALS, SOLE PROPRIETORSHIPS, GENERAL PARTNERSHIPS, AND SINGLE MEMBER LLCS, BUTIS NOT |
OTHERWISE APPLICABLE. VENDOR CERTIFIES THAT HEfSHE HAS NOT RECEIVED AN EARLY RETIREMENT INCENTIVE PRIOR TO

1993 UNDER SECTION 14-108 3 OR 16-133.3 OF THE ILLINOIS PENSION CODE OR AN EARLY RETIREMENT INCENTIVE CN OR

AFTER 2092 UNDER SECTION 14-108.3 OR 16-133.3 OF THE ILLINOIS PENSION CODE {30 ILCS 105/15A, 40 ILCS 5/14-108. 3: 40 1LCS
5/16.133

Yos

G. Board of Eiections (BOE)

$.1S YOUR BUSINESS REGISTERED WITH THE BOARD OF ELECTIONS (BOE}? I

Yes. | certify my business is registered with BOE
10091

Additional Information

STAFF ATTACHED FILE(S)

Pape 11 of 60 (IPG-0322372 20035726 00568184 20190930080706.pd/)






Generated by Danla Watson, State of llingis on 9/30/2019

H. iran Disclosure

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC

Vendor Registration
FORM NAME H. Iran Disclosure
DESCRIPTION Complete section H, in order to submit this form.
DATE SUBMITTED 6/20/2019
STATUS Accepted
BUSINESS NAME COW GOVERNMENT LLC
POINT OF CONTACT YOLANDA 8LOMQUIST
FLAG FORM

H. Iran Disclosure

1. DO YOU OR ANY OF YOUR CORPORATE PARENTS OR SUBSIDIARIES HAVE ANY BUSINESS OPERATIONS THAT MUST BE ]‘}
DISCLOSED?

No business operations to disclose

Additional Information

STAFF ATTACHED FILE(S)

Page 12 of 60 (PG-0322372 20035726 00568184 20190930080706.pdf}



Generated by Dante Watson, State of linols on 9/30/2019

I. Financial Disclosure & Conflicts of Interest

CDW GOVERNMENT LLC

Vendor Reqistration

FORM NAME I. Financial Disclosure & Conflicts of Interest

DESCRIPTION Complete the Financial Disclosure & Conflicts of Interest form
DATE SUBMITTED 6/20/2019

STATUS Accepted

BUSINESS NAME COW GOVERNMENT LLC

POINT OF CONTACT YOLANDA BLOMQUIST

FLAG FORM

I. Financial Disclosures & Conflicts of Interest

A IDENTIFY THE APPLICABLE ENTITY TYPE.

Other Privately Hetd Entity {i.e. LLC. partnership. privately held corporation with 100 or fewer shareholders. or
other entity type not clearly identified in another option)

B. 1S THERE A PARENT ENTITY THAT OWNS 100% OF THE BUSINESS? ]
Yes
Document Status
Parent Form Attached by YOLANDA
10K 2018 (PDF) BLOMQUIST on 6/14/2019

10K 2018 (POF, 1.13 MB)
IDHR Registration Confirmation Letter (PDF, 55.24 KB}
Parent Form COW LLC (PDF, 126.86 KB)

Barent Form COW Corporation (PDF, 113.91 KB)

C INSTRUMENT OF OWNERSHIP OR BENEFICIAL INTEREST ]

Limited Llabllity Company Membership Agreement (Series LLC, Low-Profit Limited Liability Partnership)

1 1S THERE ANY INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY WHO MEETS ANY OF THE FOLLOWING THRESHOLDS: (A} OWNS MORE THAN 5% OF THE ]
BUSINESS. (8} HOLDS OWNERSHIP SHARE OF THE BUSINESS VALUED IN EXCESS OF $106.447 20, (C) 1S ENTITLED TO MORE THAN
5% OF THE BUSINESS' DISTRIBUTIVE INCOME, OR (D) IS ENTITLED TO MORE THAN $106,447 20 OF THE BUSINESS' DISTRIBUTIVE

INCOME?

4 Yes, the information is not publicly available (If any individuals are listed, answer Yes or No to questions 5-8 and
11-20)
Document Status

List of individuals or entities meeting one or more of the listed thresholds.  Attached by YOLANDA

IPG Percentage of Qwnership and Distributive ingome Form (DOCX) BLOMQUIST on 6/14/2019
Percentage of Ownership (DOCX)

Page 13 of 60 (IPG-0322372_20035726_00568184_20190930080708.pdf)



Generated by Dante Watson, State of lilinois on 9/30/201%

2. PLEASE CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IS TRUE: ALL INDIVIDUALS OR ENTITIES THAT HOLD AN OWNERSHIP
[INTEREST IN THE BUSINESS OF GREATER THAN 5% OR VALUED GREATER THAN $106,447. 20 HAVE BEEN DISCLOSED IN
QUESTION 1.

Yes
3. PLEASE CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IS TRUE: ALL INDIVIDUALS OR ENTITIES THAT WERE ENTITLED TO

RECEIVE DISTRIBUTIVE INCOME IN AN AMOUNT GREATER THAN $106,447.20 CR GREATER THAN 5% OF THE TOTAL
DISTRIBUTIVE INCOME OF THE BUSINESS HAVE BEEN DISCLOSED IN QUESTION 1

Yes

4. DISCLOSURE OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS FOR NOT-FOR-PROFIT ENTITIES.

Not applicable - For-Profit Entity

5. FOR THE INDIVIDUALS DISCLOSED ABOVE IN QUESTION 1 AND FOR SOLE PROPRIETORS. ARE ANY OF THEM A PERSON WHO
HOLDS AN ELECTIVE OFFICE IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS OR HOLDS A SEAT IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY. OR ARE THEY THE
SPOUSE OR MINOR CHILD OF SUCH PERSON?

No

6. FOR THE INDIVIDUALS DISCLOSED ABOVE IN QUESTION 1 AND FOR SOLE PROPRIETORS, ARE ANY OF THEM APPOINTED TO
OR EMPLOYED tN ANY OFFICES OR AGENCIES OF STATE GOVERNMENT AND RECEIVE COMPENSATION FOR SUCH EMPLOYMENT
IN EXCESS OF 60% ($106.447.20) OF THE SALARY OF THE GOVERNOR, OR ARE ANY OF THEM THE SPCUSE OR MINOR CHILD OF
SUCH PERSON?

No

7. FOR THE INDIVIDUALS DISCLOSED ABOVE IN QUESTION 1 AND FOR SOLE PROPRIETORS, ARE ANY OF THEM AN OFFICER OR
EMPLOYEE OF THE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD OR THE ILLINGIS TOLL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY, OR ARE ANY OF THEM THE
SPOUSE OR MINOR CHILD OF SUCH PERSON?

No

8. FOR THE INDIWIDUALS DISCLOSED ABOVE IN QUESTION 1 AND FOR SOLE PROPRIETORS. ARE ANY OF THEM APPQINTED AS A
MEMBER OF A BOARD, COMMISSION, AUTHORITY. OR TASK FORCE AUTHORIZED OR CREATED 8Y STATE LAW OR BY EXECUTIVE
ORDER OF THE GOVERNQR. OR ARE THEY THE SPOUSE OR AN IMMEDIATE FAMILY MEMBER WHO CURRENTLY RESIDES OR
RESIDED WITH SUCH PERSON WITHIN THE LASY 12 MONTHS?

No
8. IF ANY QUESTION IN 5-8 ABOVE 1S ANSWERED YES, PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING DO ANY OF THE INDIVIDUALS
IDENTIFIED, THEIR SPOUSE, OR MINOR CHILD RECEIVE FROM THE ENTITY MORE THAN 7 5% OF THE ENTITY'S TOTAL

DISTRIBUTABLE INCOME OR AN AMOUNT OF DISTRIBUTABLE INCOME IN EXCESS OF THE SALARY OF THE GOVERNOR
(3177.412.0007

No
10. IF ANY QUESTION IN 5-8 ABOVE 1S ANSWERED YES, PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING: IS THERE A COMBINED INTEREST QF
ANY INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFIED ALONG WITH TREIR SPOUSE OR MINOR CHILD OF MORE THAN 15% IN THE AGGREGATE OF THE

ENTITY'S DISTRIBUTABLE INCOME OR AN AMOUNT OF DISTRIBUTABLE INCOME IN EXCESS OF TWO TIMES THE SALARY OF THE
GOVERNOR ($354.824.00)7

No
11.FOR THE INDIVIDUALS DISCLOSED ABOVE IN QUESTION 1 AND FOR SOLE PROPRIETORS, DO ANY OF THEM CURRENTLY

HAVE, OR IN THE PREVIOUS 3 YEARS HAD STATE EMPLOYMENT, INCLUDING CONTRACTUAL EMPLOYMENT OF SERVICES? THIS
DOES NOT INCLUDE CONTRACTS TO PROVIDE GOODS OR SERVICES TO THE STATE AS A VENDOR

No

Page 14 of 8] (IPG-0322372_20035726_00568184 _20190930080706.pdf}

]B

']U

}li

‘w

}U

‘}U




Generated by Dante Watson, State of illinois on 8/30/2019

12. FOR THE INDIVIDUALS D1SCLOSED ABOVE IN QUESTION 1 AND FOR SOLE PROPRIEFTORS. HAVE THEIR SPOUSE, FATHER,
MOTHER, SON, OR DAUGHTER, HAD STATE EMPLOYMENT, INCLUDING CONTRACTUAL EMPLOYMENT FOR SERVICES, IN THE
PREVIOUS 2 YEARS? THIS DOES NOT INCLUDE CONTRACTS TO PROVIDE GOODS OR SERVICES TO THE STATE AS A VENDOR.

No

- -

13. FOR THE INDIVIDUALS DISCLOSED ABOVE IN QUESTION 1 AND FOR SOLE PROPRIETORS DO ANY OF THEM CURRENTLY
HOLD OR HAVE HELD N THE PREVIOUS 3 YEARS ELECTIVE OFFICE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, THE GOVERNMENT OF THE
UNITED STATES, OR ANY UNIT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS OR
THE STATUTES OF THE STATE OF LLINQIS?

No

14. FOR THE INDIVIDUALS DISCLOSED ABOVE IN QUESTION 1 AND FOR SOLE PROPRIETORS, DO ANY OF THEM HAVE A
RELATIONSHIP TO ANYONE (SPOUSE, FATHER, MOTHER, SON, OR DAUGHTER) HOLDING ELECTIVE OFFICE CURRENTLY OR IN
THE PREVIOUS 2 YEARS?

No

15, FOR THE INDIVIDUALS DISCLOSED ABOVE IN QUESTION 1 AND FOR SCLE PROPRIETORS, DO ANY OF THEM HOLD OR HAVE
HELD IN THE PREVIOUS 3 YEARS ANY APPOINTIVE GOVERNMENT OFFICE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS. THE UNITED 5TATES OF
AMERICA, OR ANY UNIT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF ILLINQIS OR THE
STATUTES OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, WHICH OFFICE ENTITLES THE HOLDER TO COMPENSATION IN EXCESS OF EXPENSES
INCURRED (N THE DISCHARGE OF THAT?

No

16, FOR THE INDIVIDUALS DISCLOSED ABOVE IN QUESTION 1 AND FOR SOLE PROPRIETORS, DO ANY OF THEM HAVE A
RELATIONSHIP TO ANYONE {SPOUSE, FATHER, MOTHER, SON. OR DAUGHTER] HOLDING APPOINTIVE OFF|CE CURRENTLY OR IN
THE PREVIOUS 2 YEARS?

No

17. FOR THE INDIVIDUALS DISCLOSED ABOVE IN QUESTION 1 AND FOR SOLE PROPRIETORS, DO ANY OF THEM CURRENTLY
HAVE OR [N THE PREVIOUS 3 YEARS HAD EMPLOYMENT AS OR BY ANY REGISTERED LOBBYIST OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT?

No

18. FOR THE INDIVIDUALS DISCLOSED ABOVE IN QUESTION 1 AND FOR SOLE PROPRIETORS, DO ANY OF THEM CURRENTLY
HAVE OR IN THE PREVIOUS 2 YEARS HAD A RELATIONSHIP TO ANYONE (SPOUSE. FAFTHER, MOTHER, SON. OR DAUGHTER) THAT
IS OR WAS A REGISTERED LOBBYIST?

No

19, FOR THE INDIVIDUALS DISCLOSED ABOVE IN QUESTION 1 AND FOR SOLE PROPRIETORS, DO ANY OF THEM CURRENTLY
HAVE OR IN THE PREVIOUS 3 YEARS HAD COMPENSATED EMPLOYMENT BY ANY REGISTERED ELECTION OR RE-ELECTION
COMMITTEE REGISTERED WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE OR ANY COUNTY CLERK IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS. OR ANY
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE REGISTERED WITH EITHER THE SECRETARY OF STATE OR THE FEDERAL BOARD OF ELECTIONS?

No

20. FOR THE INDIWIDUALS DISCLOSED ABCVE IN QUESTION 1 AND FOR SOLE PROPRIETORS, DO ANY OF THEM CURRENTLY
HAVE OR IN THE PREVIOUS 2 YEARS HAD A RELATIONSHIP TO ANYONE (SPOUSE, FATHER, MOTHER. SON. OR DAUGHTER) WHO
IS OR WAS A COMPENSATED EMPLOYEE OF ANY REGISTERED ELECTION OR REELECTION COMMITTEE REGISTERED WITH THE
SECRETARY OF STATE OR ANY COUNTY CLERK IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS. OR ANY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE REGISTERED
WITH EITHER THE SECRETARY OF STATE OR THE FEDERAL BOARD OF ELECTIONS?

No

21. HAS THERE BEEN ANY DEBARMENT FROM CONTRACTING WITH ANY GOVERNMENTAL ENTITY WITHIN THE PREVIOUS TEN
YEARS? THIS APPLIES TO ALL SOLE PROPRIETORS, FOR-PROFIT ENTITIES, NOT-FOR-PROFIT ENTITIES, AND FOR THE INDIVIDUALS
DISCLOSED IN QUESTION 1 ABOVE.

Page 15 of 80 {IPG0322372_20035726_00568184_20190930080706.pdh

'|ll

‘]n

]l}

]\J

v

]l

]l

L

]U




Generated by Danle Watson, State of llineis on 9/30/201  Ganeralad by Dante Watson, State of ifinois on 93072019

No

22. HAS THERE BEEN ANY PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE DISCIPLINE WITHIN THE PREVEOUS TEN YEARS? THIS APPLIES TO ALL SOLE |
PROPRIETORS, FOR-PROFIT ENTITIES, NOT-FOR-PROFIT ENTITIES, AND FOR THE INDIVIDUALS DISCLOSED IN QUESTION 1
ABOVE,

No
23. HAS THERE BEEN ANY BANKRUPTCY WITHIN THE PREVIOUS TEN YEARS? THIS APPLIES TO ALL SOLE PROPRIETORS, EL
FOR-PROFIT ENTITIES, NOT-FOR-PROFIT ENTITIES, AND FOR THE INDIVIDUALS DISCLOSED IN QUESTION 1 ABOVE,

No
24. HAVE THERE BEEN ANY ADVERSE CIVIL JUDGMENTS AND/OR ADMINISTRATIVE FINDINGS WITHIN THE PREVIOUS TEN YEARS? ]l

THIS APPLIES TO ALL SOLE PROPRIETORS, FOR-PROFIT ENTITIES, NOT-FOR-PROFIT ENTITIES AND FOR THE INDIVIDUALS
DISCLOSED IN QUESTION 1 ABOVE.

No
25, HAVE THERE BEEN ANY CRIMINAL FELONY CONVICTIONS WITHIN THE PREVIOUS TEN YEARS? THIS APPLIES TO ALL SOLE ‘]*

PROPRIETORS. FOR-PROFIT ENTITIES, NOT-FOR-PROFIT ENTITIES, AND FOR THE INDIVIDUALS DISCLOSED IN QUESTION 1
ABOVE.

No

I T A —

Additional Information

STAFF ATTACHED FILE(S)

Page 16 of 60 (IPG-0322372_20035726 00568184 20190930080706.pdf) Page 17 of 60






